Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (form.esily 9-3 (1C)	DEPARTMEN BUREAU OF	LAND MANAG	ITERIOR EMENT	SUBMIT IN TR. (Other instruc reverse sid	tions on de)	30-025 Form approved. Budget Bureau J Expires August 5. LEASE DUBIGNATION NM-036852 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	31, 1985 AND BEBIAL NO.
	n for permit	IO DRILL, D	EEPEN, C	K PLUG B		,	
	NLL X	DEEPEN]	PLUG BAC	ж 🗆 🛛	7. UNIT AGREEMENT N	AND
D. TYPE OF WELL			SINGLE X	MULTIPI		Voluntary 8. FARM OF LEASE NAM	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	WELL OTHER		ZONE	ZONE			
	<u> </u>					Federal "3" 9. WELL NO.	
Marathon Oil						1	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (I At surface 1980' FNL & At proposed prod. zo 1980' FNL &	ne	in accordance with		irements.*)		10, FIELD AND POOL, 0	S, R-32-E
5-1/2 miles	south of Maljama	ar. NM				Lea	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROP LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to nearest dri	UBED [*] IT LINE, FT.		16. NO. OF ACE 280	ES IN LEASE	TO TH	ACES ASSIGNED	<u>i nri</u>
18. DISTANCE FROM PRO TO NEAREST WELL, I	DRILLING, COMPLETED,		19. PROPOSED D	EPTH	20. ROTAR	T OB CABLE TOOLS	<u> </u>
OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	TIS LEASE, FT.	I/A	11,000'		Rot	ary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh						22. APPROX. DATE WO	RE WILL START*
3880	<u>GR 3780.7'</u>					April 20, 19	991
23.	I	ROPOSED CASING	G AND CEMEN	TING PROGRA	м Сар	itan Controlled	Water Basin
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CABING	WEIGHT PER FOO	T SET	TING DEPTH	· · · ·	QUANTITY OF CEMEN	
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48	450'		835 58	- circulate	•
11"	8-5/8"	24 & 32	2800	1		<u>- circulate</u>	
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5 & 17	1100	o'		- SEE STIPS .	

Propose to drill to a TD of 11,000'.

All casing will be run and cemented in accordance with regulations and by approved methods.

Blowout prevention equipment will be applied as outlined in Additional Information. See attached Multipoint Surface Use Plan and Additional Information for specific drilling operations.

This well will be the first Bone Spring/Wolfcamp well drilled on this lease.

APPEORAL SUBJECT TO GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIAL STIPULATIONS : TIACHED

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

SIGNED Allough	TITLE Drilling Superintendent	DATE 3/28/91
(This space for Federal or State office use)	······································	
PERMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE	
APPROVED BY		DATE 4-10, 01

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false fictitious or fraudylent statements or represent ations as to any matter within its invisdiction

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

125630

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico ______nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depart. ______t

╀

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Salita I'C, NEW MEAICO 07504-2000

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

lor				Lease	-				Well No.	
MARATHON	OIL CO.				FED	ERAL	"3"			1
etter Sect		Township		Rang	;			County	, <u> </u>	····
F	3	18 SI	OUTH		32 E	AST		-	EA	
Footage Location of	well.						<u>NMPM</u>	1		
1000		WEST			1980			. NO	RTH line	
d jevel Elev.	from the	ag Formation	line a	nd i Pool			feet from		Dedicated Ac	
		-		ruoi			ycamp			reske:
3880.3		Spring/Wo.					Boni A	ring	40	Acres
2. If more than	one lease is ded	licated to the well,	outline each	and identif	y the ownersi	ip thereof (both as to workin	-	• •	
unitization, fo Yes If answer is "no this form if nec No allowable w	orce-pooling, etc " list the owner cessary rill be assigned t] No If an a and tract descrip to the well until all	nswer is "yes' tions which h	type of co	nsolidation y been consol solidated (by	idated. (Ua communitiz	e reverse side of			
or uztil a non-si	undard unit, elin	minating such inter	rest, has been	approved	by the Divisio	· C		I hereby	TOR CERTIE y certify that ein in true and	the information
		0861			 		- Si Pr	gnature inted Name . L. At	nipp	a. N
	3863.5	3883.2						rilling mpasy	Superint	
	4	DAC.							YOR CERTI	
							00 40 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	n this plat ctual survey opervison, au orrect to th elief.	PROFESS	m field notes e or under me is true
							S P	ignature & S rofessional S	aveyor 575	
a se se								eruficate No.	JOHN W. W	EST, 6

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

FEDERAL "3" #1 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Comply with Order 1

In conjunction with Form 9-331C, Application to drill subject well, Marathon Oil Company submits the following items of information in accordance with BLM requirements:

1. <u>Geological Name of Surface Formation</u>

Quaternary Alluvium

2. <u>Estimated Tops of Important Geological Markers</u>

Rustler	1195′	Delaware	5035 <i>'</i>
Base of Salt	2432'	Bone Spring	5911′
Yates	2674′	lst Sand	7623′
Seven Rivers	3087 <i>'</i>	2nd Carb	7722′
Queen	3792′	2nd Sand	8236'
Grayburg	4275'	3rd Carb	8847′
		Wolfcamp	9064′

3. Estimated Depths of Anticipated Water, Oil or Gas Bearing Formations

Yates (water)	2674′	Bone Spring	5911′
Seven Rivers (water)	3087 <i>'</i>	lst Sand (water & oil)	7623′
Queen (water & oil)	3792′	2nd Carb (water & oil)	7722′
Grayburg (water & oil)	4275 <i>'</i>	2nd Sand (water & oil)	8236′
Delaware (water & oil)	5035′	3rd Carb (water & oil)	8847′
		Wolfcamp (gas & oil)	9064′

4. Casing and Cementing Program

13-3/8" Surface to 450': Cement to surface with 510 sxs Class "C" with 2% CaCl₂
8-5/8" Intermediate to 2800': Cement to surface with 490 sxs Modified Lite followed by 300 sxs Class "C" with 2% CaCl₂
5-1/2" Production to 11,000': Cement to 2500' with 650 sx Class "H" PozMix; tail in with 100 sx Class "H". Second stage 500 sx Class "H". Possible stage tool setting @ 7000'.



. . .

RECOVED

APR 2 2 1991

ିମ୍ଭ HOBA: ୦ଲେମ୍ବ

